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Maria Balch 

Rachael Casoni 

Springfield News-Sun, Springfield, OH 

Manchester, NH 03109 

Faith Cernetic Xenia Daily Gazette 
Springfield News-Sun 

Leanne Crunelle Upper Arlington News, 5257 Sinclair Rd., Colwnbus, OH 43229 

Bethany Davies Springfield News-Sun 

Shannon DeRusha The Milford Times, 405 N. Main St., Milford, MI 48381 
The Oakland Press, 48 W. Huron, Pontiac, MI 48342 

Monica Duffell Punxsutawney Spirit, PO Box 444, Punxsutawney, PA 15767 

Sarah Ensslen Daily Local News, 250 N. Bradford Ave., West Chester, PA 19382 
Community Courier, PO Box 500, Mount Joy, PA 17552 
Downington Ledger, 36 West Lancaster Ave., Downington, PA 19335 

Emily Flores Franklin Chronicle, Franklin, OH 
Dayton Daily News 

Audree Goodew Brainerd Daily Dispatch, 506 James St., Brainerd, MN 56401 

Stephanie Graff Eagle Times, 401 River Rd., Claremont, NH 03743 

Jenna Hakala Monadnock Ledger, 20 Grove St., PO Box 36, Peterborough, NH 03458 

Keri Hilty The Bluffton News, Bluffton, OH 45817 
The Courier, 701 W. Sandusky St., Findlay, OH 45840 
The Lima News, 3515 Elida Rd., Lima, OH 45807 

Stacey Keller The Patriot News 

Tara Leaman Tacoma News Tribune, 1950 S. State St., Tacoma, WA 98405 
Tacoma Weekly, PO Box 7185, Tacoma, WA 98406 
Puyallup Herald, 822 E. Main St., Puyallup, WA 98371 

Samantha Modderman Grand Rapids Press, 155 Michigan NW, Grand Rapids, MI 49503 
The Advance, 2141 Port Sheldon, Jenison, MI 

Mcooper@coxohio.com 

S ports@xeniagazette.com 
M cooper@cox.ohio.com 

snpnews@cm-media.com 

Mcooper@coxohio.com 

J muel ler@ gannett.com 
Marvin. good win@oakpress.com 
James.walker@oakpress.com 

Sports@punxsutawneyspirit.com 

sports@dailylocal.com 
News@engleonline.com 
downingtown@kennett.net 

Sports@daytondailynews.com 

Mike.bialka@brainerddispatch.com 

News@eagletimes.com 

news@mJedger.com 

sports@news-banner.com 
Sportsdepartment@thecourier.com 
Lgraham@limanews.com 

Citvdesk@pnco.com 

todd.milles@thenewstribune.com 
Sports @tacoma week! v .com 
Editor@puyallupherald.com 

bbccker@grpress.com 
Spurts@advancenewspa pers.com 
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Alica McCullough 

Elise O'Neal 

Emily Peacock 

Sarah Peak 

Danielle Pruzaniec 

Elisabeth Pyles 

Courtney Reid 

Christina Reyes 

Marla Rice 

Amanda Roberts 

Nicole Santos 

Brittany Simpson 

Jessica Sipe 

Odenton, MD 21113 

Noblesville Daily Times, 152 S. 9th St., Noblesville, IN 46060 

Herald-Dispatch, 946 5 th Ave., Huntington, WV 25701 

The Herald Mail, Hagerstown, MD 21740 

The Journal, Martinsburg, WV 25401 

Franklin Journal, 187 Wilton Rd., Farmington, ME 04938 

Springfield News-Sun 

Springfield News Sun 
Xenia Daily Gazette 

Dayton Daily News, Dayton, OH 

The Tribune, 3825 S. Higuera St., San Luis Obispo, CA 93406 
Central Coast Sun Bulletin, 1149 Market Ave., Morro Bay, CA 93442 
The Bay News, 950 Los Osos Valley Rd., Suite A-1, Los Osos, CA 93402 

Wellsboro Gazelte, 25 East Avenue, Wellsboro, PA 16901 

Allegan County News, 231 Trowbridge St., Allegan, Ml 49010 
Hometown Gazette 

Bangor Daily News, PO Box 1329, Bangor, ME 04402 

Piscataquis Observer, 12 E. Main St., Dover-Foxcroft, ME 04426 
The Moosehead Messenger, PO Box 400, Greenville, ME 04441 

York County Coast Star, 39 Main St., Kennebunk, ME 04043 
Portland Press Herald, 390 Congress St., Portland, ME 04101 
Journal Tribune, PO Box 627, Biddeford, ME 04005 

Decatur Daily Democrat, 141 Second St., Decatur, IN 46733 
Berne Tri-Weekly News, 153 Jefferson St., Berne, IN 46714 

Hoosiermaba@aol.com 
Bbeck@noblcsvilledailytimes.com 

Heel ge@herald-dispatch.com 

Chambcrsburg @herald-mail.com 
Waynes boro@herald-mail.com 
Martinsburg® herald-mail.com 

Sports@jow·nal-news.net 

Bobby Hanstein 

Mcooper@coxohio.com 

Mcooper@coxohio.com 
Sports@xeniagazette.com 

Sports@daytondailynews.com 

newsroom@thetribunenews.com 
newsroom@thetribuncnews.com 
j.beardwood@thebaynews.net 

Robin Palmer 
Rpalmer@tiogapublishing.com 

j asonsports@allegannews.com 
Rosemary Parker 
Rparke5@mac.com 

Julie Murchlson Han.is 
Bdnmail @bangordailynews.net 
observer@nepubhsh.com 
messcnger@gwi.net 

Dking@seacoastonlinc.com 
Ddinsmore@pressherald.com 
Jtribune@gwi.net 

Dai I ydemo@decaturdailydemocrat.com 
Btwn@adamswells.com 



Lindsay Stone 

Deb Sweede 

Lydia Wong 

Bonnie Wright 

Melissa Wysong 

Portland Tribune, 620 SW Fifth Ave., Ste. 400, Portland, OR 97204 
Hillsboro Argus 

The Oregonian 

Newport News Daily Press 
Suffolk News Herald 
Virginian-Pi lot 

Dillsburg Banner, 31 S. Baltimore St., Dillsburg, PA 17019 

The Sentinel, 457 E. North St., Carlisle, PA 17013 

Mirror, 1523 N. Main St., Royal Oak, MI 48067 
The Daily Tribune, 210 E. Third, Royal Oak, MI 48068 
Detroit News Neighborhood Edition 

Advance Leader, 121 S. Cavin, Ligonier, IN 46767 
News Sun, 102 N. Main St., Kendallville, IN 46755 

tribnews@portlandtribune.com 
Ron Forbes 
Sports@hillsboroargus.com 

Mark Hester 
Denniseck@newsoregonian.com 

Droberson@dailvpress.com 
J ason.nonnan@suffolknewsherald.com 
Bryan.black@pilotonline.com 

Lorrie@dillsburgbanner.net 

Sportsdoor@cumberlink.com 

Mirror@mirrornews.com 
S ports@dailvtribune.com 
Kisha Dunn 
Kdwm@detnews.com 

Leader@ligtel.com 
Webmaster@kpcnews.net 
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